Form No. 3
[See Regulation-15 (1)(a))/16(3)
DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL
CHANDICARY TRIBUNAL
CHANDICARY TRIBUNAL
CHANDICARY TRIBUNAL
13 15 Floor, SCO 33-34-35, Sector
Addition of Amount of Amount
(Addition of Amount
Addition of Amount
(Addition of Amount
(Addition of Amount
(Addition of Amount
(A) of section 19 of the Act,
read with sub-rule (2A) of rule 5
of the Debt Recovery Tribunal
(Procedure) Rules, 1993]
Exh. No. 22246
ICICI BANK LIMITED
VIN
HARBHAJAN SINGH
To,

(1) DEFENDANT NO. 1 SHRI HARBHAJAN SING SH SON SHRI HARBHAJAN SINGH SON OF SHRI SURAT SINGH, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 139, GOVINDGARH, VILLAGE DACHAR, TEHSIL KARNAL, DISTRICT KARNAL, HARYANA-

132 024.
(2) DEFENDANT NO. 2 SMT. HARVINDER KAUR WIFE
OF SHRI HARBHAJAN SINGH,
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 139,
GOVINDGARH, VILLAGE
DACHAR, TEHSIL KARNAL,
DISTRICT KARNAL, HARYANA-

132 024.

SUMMONS

WHEREAS, OA/1229/2023 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer/Registrar on 19/03/2024.

WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to liste you will be proported. pleased to issue summons/ notice on the said Application unde section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed the converse of debts of the Act, (OA) filed the converse of debts of the Act, (OA) filed the converse of debts of the Act, (OA) filed the converse of the Act, (OA) filed the Converse of against you for recovery of debts Rs. 20,88,971.93/- (applicati along with copies of documer

and of the original application (iii) you are restrained from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or such other sasets and properties disclosed under sarial application, pending hearing and elisposal of the application for attachment of properties. (iv) you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinant promer of bit hysiness.

sale, lease of united the ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and/ o other assets and properties specified or disclosed under seria number 3A of the original application without the prio approval of the Tribunal;

र्ग प्रस्तुत करें अन्यथा नगर । ता होगी । कृतेः सचिव, नगर नि

नगर निगम रोहतक

सार्वजनिक सूचना हो सूचित किया जाता है कि शाखा के सम्पत्तिकर के रिकॉर्ड

PUBLIC NOTICE

नगर निगम, रोहतक

सार्वजनिक सूचना सर्व साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि नगर निगम, रोहतक की कर शाखा के सम्पत्तिकर के रिकॉर्ड में नई प्रोपर्टी आई.डी. नं. 1HD5R706 पुरानी प्रोपर्टी आई.डी. नं.

दा जायगा। जिसके लिए नगर निगम, रहितक उत्तरदायी नहीं होगा। क्रमांक: MCR/ZTO/4058/2024 विनांक: 15.05.2024 नगर निगम, रोहतक

रा वसीयत/ वारसान के आधार पर अपने खाना चाहते हैं जिसकी वारसान रिपोर्ट क द्वारा तसदीक की गई है। यदि किसी भी नके नाम तबदील करने में कोई भी अपति अपनी आपति दर्ज करवाए, अन्यया प्रोपरी देवस में इनके नाम तबदीन कर दी जादेगी। फिराके लिए नामर निमान ऐस्तक कोई राज्यदानी नहीं मेंगा इम्मोक MCR/ZTO/2024/4062 दिमांक 15/5/2024 क्षेत्रीय कराधान अधिकारी, नगर निगम, रोहतक

LOST & FOUND

Amrit Pal Singh S/o Pritam Singh, o H. No. 698/1, Street No. 19, Ward b. 59, Punjab Mata Nagar, Jawadi, 9878749014. I have lost Original le Deed bearing Vasika No. 28139 ale Deed bearing Vasika No. 2813 dated 03.03.2006 in the name Sharanagat Singh Son of Sukhdo ngh with Photo Copy of Lega Complaint No. LR N: with PSOC Dugri Ludh 13.05.2024 at 11:31 Hou please contact me on my address.

PUBLIC NOTICE

पब्लिक नोटिस के मार्फत जन- साघारण व या जाता है कि संजय मदान निवासी म.न टर-9, इनको , अम्बाला शहर से मुतक एक कानुनी वारिस की रिपॉट जारी कर-रेना पत्र इस कार्यालय में प्राप्त हुआ है। प्रार्थी प्रथम पात्र इस कावादाय में भूम हुआ हा एक के भ्राप्ता प्रथम अस्त्र स्टान्स मुक्त औम प्रकाश के निर्माणिक्य कानूनी व्यक्ति हैं - कुष्णा कुम्मी - नुमी - हैं प्रकाश के निर्माणिक्य कानूनी व्यक्ति के निर्माण कुमी - नुमी - हैं प्रकाश कानून - पुत्र । मध्ये - पुत्र 3 भूमीन कुमार - पुत्र 4 संक्रम महान - पुत्र । मध्ये - हमें क्षित्र किसी को बिहें अपनी हैं, तो रहन व्यक्तिमाल अस्त्र के स्वार्थ के कार्यालय में पिल्लोक्स के 50 दिन के अस्ट - अभावी हो जाता सकता है। उद्देश भूमी द्वार दें गई सुन्ता किसी भी समय महत्त भी जाती हैं को भूमी भारत्य दें रहन स्वित को भूम 1777 के अस्त्र

, अंबाला शहर

सार्वजनिक सूचना

PUBLIC NOTICE

भूकी है कि श्री है कि

Yogesh Narang Sío Mahender Kumar der Nagar, Fatehabad M. 99927-22276

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.
Subject: Mutation' Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling
Unit No. 2922-2 (Second Floor) of Category ONE ROOM FLATS
(EWS) in Sector 49, Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the
name of SH. JAGDEEP AHLAWAT S/O SH. DAYANAND AHLAWAT
from the name of allottee / transferee SH. RAJINDER KUMAR S/O
SH. LAXMI NARAIN.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all
concerned the Dwelling Unit No. 2922-2 (Second Floor) of Category
ONE ROOM FLATS (EWS) in Sector 49, Chandigarh stands in the
SH. RAJINDER KUMAR S/O SH. LAXMI NARAIN. Now, SH.
RAJINDER KUMAR S/O SH. LAXMI NARAIN has sold the above
said dwelling unit to SH. JAGDEEP AHLAWAT S/O SH. DAYANAND

RAJINDER KUMAR S/O SH. LAXMI NARAIN has sold the above said dwelling unit to SH. JAGDEEP AHLAWAT S/O SH. DAYANAND AHLAWAT vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh 14.03.2024. SH. JAGDEEP AHLAWAT S/O SH. DAYANAND AHLAWAT has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis of sale deed. If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/ she/ they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in Favour of above said delimantly. favour of above said claimant(s).

Chandigarh Housing Bo Chandi

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING 8. Jan Mara PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Office Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigant, Subject: Mutation/Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 444-1 (First floor) of EWS Category in Sector 40-A, Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of SH. PURAN CHAND SIO SH. FATEH SINGH from the names of allottee/ transferee SH. KAMALJEET SINGH SIO SH BEANT SINGH.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and allocated that the Dwelling Unit No. 444-1 (First floor) of EWS Category in Sector 40-A, Chandigarh stands in the names of allottee/ transferee SH. KAMALJEET SINGH SIO SH. BEANT SINGH, Now, SH. KAMALJEET SINGH SIO SH. BEANT SINGH, Now, SH. KAMALJEET SINGH SIO SH. BEANT SINGH hope self the hope self determine units.

KAMALJEET SINGH S/O SH. BEANT SINGH. Now, SH. KAMALJEET SINGH S/O SH. BEANT SINGH have sold the above said dwelling unit to SH. PURAN CHAND S/O SH. FATEH SINGH wide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 04.03.2024. SH. PURAN CHAND S/O SH. FATEH SINGH has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis of sale deed. If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in arour of applicant, he/ she/ they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

above said claimant(s). Secretary Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD A CHANDIGARI ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh



PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject:- Mutation/ Transfer of Ownership in respect of D.U. No. 1429-B of MIG Category in Sector 61, Chandigarh in the name of SMT. JEET KAUR W/O LATE SH. AMAR SINGH from the name of SMT.

1429-B of MIG Category in Sector 61, Chandigarh in the name of allottee/ transferee SH. AMAR SINGH S/O LATE SH. BHADUR SINGH from the name of allottee/ transferee SH. AMAR SINGH S/O LATE SH. BHADUR SINGH on the basis of Registered WILL.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the property known as Dwelling Unit No 1429-B of MIG Category in Sector 61 Chandigarh stands in the name of SH. AMAR SINGH S/O LATE SH. BHADUR SINGH it has been reported by SMT. JEET KAUR W/O LATE SH. AMAR SINGH who have approached the Chandigarh Housing Board for transfer of the Dwelling Unit as mentioned above in his/ her name that SH. AMAR SINGH S/O LATE SH. BHADUR SINGH expired on 17.05.2021 at CHANDIGARH and had left behind a Registered WILL dated 18.10.2012 which was registered at Chandigarh in her favour and the same is the last WILL of the deceased.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of his notice, failing which, the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimants.

Secretary,

the undersigned within 21 days of the public which, the registration and allotment of the transferred in favour of above said claimants.

Chandigarh Hous

वैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra

CHANDIGARH ZONAL OFFICE -SCO120-122, 1ST FLOOR, SECTOR 17-C, CHANDIGARH - 160017, M. 98711-19223

WANTED PREMISES ON LEASE BASIS FOR BANK OF MAHARASHTRA of Maharashtra requires suitable premises on ground floor with approprial
 age and sufficient parking space on lease basis for shifting of existing Mandi, H.
 ch on lease basis. The premises require as below:

Mandi, Indira Market Mandi Himachal Shifting of 1 Radea by Warden Shear by Pradesh existing branch The premises should be in an approved building confirming to the condition Sout Authorities for commercial use. The owner will obtain NOC, if reconcerned authorityles for commercial use. Interested owners having premises may submit their sealed offers in the prescribed format in two 1/1 Technical Biol & (2) Commercial Biol in two separate sealed organs and the sealed offers in the prescribed format in two 1/1 Technical Biol & (2) Commercial Biol in two separate sealed error commercial Biol in two separate sealed error commercial Biol in two separate sealed error commercial Biol Biological Biologica Iomas up and the continues of the cover the property may sourne when the bid system by 29.05.2024 at 5.00 p.m. Offers with incomplete details / information received after last date and time are table for rejection. Bank reserves the right to accerpict any or all offers without assigning any reason what so ever. Offers received other than owners will not be considered. Offers from Brokers will not be considered. Offers from Brokers will not be considered. Of the from Brokers will not be considered. Of the from Brokers will not be considered. Of the form Brokers will not be considered. ther train owners will not be considered. Offers to be submitted to: Bank of Maharashtra, Cast Floor, Sector 17-C, Chandigarh - 160017.

ZONAL MANAGER, Chandigarh Zone Date: 16.05.2024 Place: Chandigarh

प्रारूप सी-1

(समाचारपत्रों टीवी में प्रकाशित करने के लिए उम्मीदवारों हेतु) (तनावारका टांग ने प्रकाशिक करने के शिष उन्नाववारी हार्चु) गरमधिक मामलों के बारे में उद्घोषणा : डब्ल्यूमी (सिविल) नं. 536, 2011 में (पिब्लक इंट्रस्ट फाऊंडेशन एण्ड इस बनाम भारतीय संघ एवं अन्य्) में माननीय सर्वोच्च न्यायालय के

पूर्णय दिनांक 25 सितम्बर, 2018 के अनुसार) म्मीदवार का नाम व पता: सुमित, बी.पी. ओ. शादीपुर, तह. जुलाना जिला जींद (हरि.) - 126101

ाजला जाद (हार.) - 126 ाजनीतिक पार्टी का **नाम स्वतंत्र** स्वतंत्र उम्मीदवार् को यहां **"स्वतंत्र्"** लिखना चाहिए।)

Jmic.जींद

चुनाव का नामः लोकसभा (एम.पी.)

र निर्वाचन क्षेत्र का नाम: सोनीपत लोकसभा 1. सुमित (उम्मीदवार का नाम) ऊपर निर्दिष्ट चुनाव के लिए उम्मीदवार अपने अपराधिक पूर्ववर्ती निम्न ब्यौरे की सार्वजनिक जानकारी हेतु उदघोषणा करता हैं:-

(ए) लेंबित अपराधिक मामले मामला सं. एवं दिनांक

एफआईआर नं. 385/20

संबंधित अधिनि की धारा (एं) तथ अपराध का संक्षिष्ठ व्यौरा सुश्री निशा Pending for PWs Jmic, जींद CHI/298/2023 IPC 188 IPC CHI-927-2023

for Charg

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh. Subject: Mutation / Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2889/2 (Second Floor) of One Room Flat (EWS) Category in Sector- 49. Char digarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of SH. MUKESH KUMAR S/O SH SUBHASH from the name of allottee

MUKESH KUMAR S/O SH. SUBHASH, from the name of allottee/ transferee SH. SHAKTI SHARMA S/O SH. ASHOK SHARMA. It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned the Dwelling Unit No. 2889/2 (Second Floor) of One Room Flat (EWS) Category in Sector- 49, Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/ transferee SH. SHAKTI SHARMA S/O SH. ASHOK SHARMA, Now, SH. SHAKTI SHARMA S/O SH. ASHOK SHARMA, has sold the above said dwelling unit to SH. MUKESH KUMAR S/O SH. SUBHASH, vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registra Chandigarh on 12/03/2024, SH. MUKESH KUMAR S/O SH. SUBHASH, has requisted this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his has requisted this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis of sale deed.

name on the basis of sise deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, hel shel they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Secretary Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक **्रिक्** punjab national bank

PNB HOUSE, MODEL TOWN PHASE 3, BATHINDA Ph No 0164-2250414 cobtdfi@pnb.co.in

Applications are invited for following post:

Nature of Post

Counselor for Financial Literacy and Credit Counseling Center

One at Bhagta (Distt. Bathind One at Maur (Distt. Bathind)

One at Maur (Distt. Bathind)

ne: Financial Literacy C osts: 3

a. 3 osting: Vill Bhagta, Distt. Bathinda , Goniana D unjab), athinda ... iligibility: Prefe and h

and having v
 He should have

nereaby involvable retired as stans onlice when experience or nariants should have been bounded by the properties of th

on yearly basis with one year extension subject to production of me certificate of good health from CMO. The extension will be subject to subje

Name:	Father's Name :	
Correspondence Address:	Residential Address:	
Date of Birth:	Experience:	
Educational Qualification:	email ID:	
Contact Number:	Aadhar No. :	
Date & Place:	Signature :	
Note: The application on the prescribed	format alongwith self attested photoco	pies

certificates etc. and addr by 31.05.2024. Application Manager, Punish Maria Circle Head

PUBLIC NOTICE

पंजाब नेशनल बैंक <mark>प्रकार</mark> punjab national ban CIRCLE SASTRA DIVISION, SCO-170, SECTOR 13-17, PANIPAT, HR-13210 CORRIGENDUM

CIRICE SASTIRA BIVISION, SECTION, SECTION TO SECTION OF THE ADMINISTRY OF THE ADMINI Mathura vide rapat No. 390 Permission) instead of Not kn

Permission) instead of Not known to In Βαπκ All the terms and conditions of the E-auction shall remain unchang

Date : 15.05.2024

Pt

Classified Advertisement NEWS



COLOR OR BLACK AND WHITE ADS CONTACT: 9417419351

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

Public Notice

PUBLIC NOTICE

SMFG India Home Finance Company Ltd SMFG Grihashakti Corporate. Ott. : 508 8.50, Flor. GRock, Inspire BIC, EXR Main Read, Re Read. Ott. : Megih Towers, Rr. 3, Od No. 307, New No. 155, Pronamalee

OSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)]

LEAS the understanded being the Authorized Officer of SMFG India Home Finance Company Ltd. (Formerly Fullert FIEAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SHFG India Home Finance Company Ltd. (Former/ly Fullerton Home Finance Co. Ltd.) a Housing Finance Indiang Housing Finance Company (buty registered with National Housing Bank (Fully Owned by Rell) nafter referred to as "SMHFC") under Seculisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assests and Enforcement of Security Indiangle Color 2002), and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(2) or the said Act calling upon you being company the security interests and the company of the Security Indiangle Color 2002; issued Demand Notice dated mentioned below under Section 13(2) or the said Act calling upon you being order to require the said notice and interest thereon within 60 days from the of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers mentioned herein below having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to receipt of the said notice. The borrowers mentioned herein below and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property libed herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Vigil Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002. The borrowers mentioned here in above in particular and the public in general are hereby in above in particular and the public in general are hereby.

		utioned not to deal with a entioned herein under an	said property and any dealings with the property will be d interest thereon.	subject to the charge of "SMHFC" for a	n amount as
I	St.	Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) LAN	Description of Secured Assets (Immovable Property)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Date of Possession
l	01.	LAN: 610039511218023 1. Kulvir Kaur Khosla	Measuring 01 Kanal 05 Maria, At Wakia Dogrwal (Kapurthala Garbi) Kapurthala > Bounded as - FEat : Road; + West : Dilibogah Singh; + Rorbi : Deva Singh & - South : Avtar Singh Khasra No. 1118 / 5-6, 1121 /	Date: 21.03.2024 ₹ 18,56,723/- (Rs. Eighteen Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three Only) along with interest	14.05.2024 (SYMBOLIC POSSESSION)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING
8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh.

PUBLIC NOTICE
fled for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for Permission for the Sale welling Unit in their names under Regulation of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment

wing person(s) have applied for Permission figuration of the Chandigarh Housing Board

Sr. No.	NAME OF THE PURCHASER	NAME OF THE SELLER	D.U. NO.	CATEGORY	SECTOR
1	Ms. Komal Bansal D/o Sh. Ram Kumar Bansal & Sh. Ram Kumar Gupta S/o Sh. Budh Ram Bansal	Sh. Vijay Kumar Nigam S/o Sh. R.A. Nigam Alias Ram Asaray Nigam	3374	MIG	45-D, CHANDIGARH
2	Sh. Anil Kumar Bansal S/o Sh. Qimat Rai Bansal	Sh. Sukh Ram S/o Sh. Matru Ram	480/1	LIG	41-A, CHANDIGARH
3	Sh. Krishan Lal Chauhan S/o Sh. Janki Ram Chauhan	Sh. Ravi Garg S/o Sh. Suresh Kumar Garg	2062-1	MIG (L)	45-C, CHANDIGARH

(M) 9216172500 PUBLIC NOTICE Bank Bank Al

Dated 15.05.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Central Bank of India sector 35-D,Chandigarh Mob. No. 99888-51186 PUBLIC NOTICE

सार्वजनिक सचना सबरण को सुचित किया जाता है। अव्यक्तिकर के रिकार्ड में नई प्रोपर्टी

PUBLIC NOTICE that they are going to destroy IPD Files of year 2017 and 2018 If anyone need there record from above mention years, they inform or Contact to the hospital within one month to the below address Life Kare Hospital, 3-4-5 Nirankar

Colony, Fatehgarh Churian Road, Amritsar. Ph.: 0183-2572500, 2572501

Court Complex Abohar Ph. No. 9132300025

ne. nch Manager Bank of India